
This report provided free of charge by:
B & B Auto Sales
532 Main Ave S
Brookings, SD 57006

(605) 692-7010

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/20/24 at
11:18:49 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/08/2021
Damage reported: minor
to moderate damage Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Minor to moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

15  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

83,522  Last reported odometer reading

2020 FORD F-350
SUPER DUTY
PLATINUM
VIN: 1FT7W3B61LED42063
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8 F SOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
B & B Auto Sales

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/1hvu1fPNz4RH-bMAy-n0bkK9GqyiCdram6dkhnbBTyDx2vPJbTivMbLYQyPhm1YN1amoMsljY00oOXTOmDquhOsO-je_kFaSL5g7Y3z38FpBFMgJQ0RBwjCJft6sDn3kijED7Ah9SHYRdZORxD111d5usVRyoTr9-3twa2b4wHuKjsYxQpndh_vrFQ3LSrZHevp8uB4eWWPRsCworhwYsdLubQnp0_uCrlWYkZnlA_v2lttWlH7Yz79PVMYNzBYepP_NGK8_WwZj1PgwvAAyfCkS7kn2Z02lwlBYFP6vZ3UjZJQeIhX1lJbUEdgikW8SkOAGynMNfdQrw6EW7AG0kex6ps-PEdy_Etn6TbZ0k79-JFF6LniLsqX4ftIAh0wuAWnBtLe-.cfx


Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 12/08/2021.

No Issues
Reported

Damage
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor
Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2020 2021 2023

Type of owner Rental Personal Rental

Estimated length of ownership 8 months 2 yrs. 2 mo. 3 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah Texas South
Dakota

--- 26,760/yr ---

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/17/2020 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/22/2020 5 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

07/15/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/06/2020 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #20B39 FRONT VIEW AND
CENTER HIGH MOUNT STOP LAMP
CAMERA IMPROPER FUNCTION

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

02/05/2021 18,901 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

02/22/2021 18,904 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

02/25/2021 Greenville Chrysler
Greenville, TX

Vehicle offered for sale

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading 19,394 83,226 83,522

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/maFAnAX3FVZjoYXAWVGOiym6Q_ktJt8MPN4D4gjk04bf6gB4xnWFCF5nznEFERmCxGMfxMCRYDmyiI-mFIZSlsAR3DbsT0FqctBWQLapWiMa6qcPR_8dP6DNL5orh0F7DsEhS5wKVHbD6xFXfZ486BjYJLAOkcjANcW1Qey2Nj3FKvamsrtnEk-0n1xhOJSS58t37-hNp__DhVa2lJOTMs_DcNqCw5AFVNeMKhTg1L_rxtcPWxC8q4E4W0RUtjYWxzP2CT577YDQ7E6Ej5Ouw6_s6T-W8Ng-0XhXJ35NoDOgVjD77NpFUJ7ytFDcSMNk8o-nnK-gQlf8T2hS_jlSB2F66VFyjZzNzZalTk8beg-bk6qKUu9JdrvHPMYkQ3np_Bpa0Gc-MYbjHjI.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/3sXMg9a4cj0hfupI8QRWL6GvC1lXiSCQkiZpDHy9o_C_U7ssTNO9L3P9y7it6XarOADUtfGnGC5HEskmguWaAu3JGBQADm4DkR4rFTNGbQsy_TVb5QAicJ6V4G09DKYpRGcCVUd_SAGL2B6NGYrigZF59T2Km3d4LY6hM-owfJW-yMufiCDMzQIxVwbR6vitjywW9hXCDId3_zQ_qBXOBMu9mmG1LB3LLw-Ud7YtqiGk0uj-1naaNZu5ej9byxyzzAG-QX2HA-5arFPr9968D7GXHpcE89JVYleUcjKqfx2D-B_fG6beZFnRbC5jB_vinSBK-sseRrPeETmIu6_WRjGiZGsPy7xUkFiup-YGELsLlnzA6cIN7KoWdqfnddJlhxQW1Gbd3OipsW0.cfx
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


03/07/2021 18,974 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

03/11/2021 Greenville Chrysler
Greenville, TX
903-454-0283
greenvillechrysler.com

4.5 / 5.0
544 Verified Reviews

6,718 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Mud flaps/splash guards installed
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

04/14/2021 Greenville Chrysler
Greenville, TX
903-454-0283
greenvillechrysler.com

4.5 / 5.0
544 Verified Reviews

6,718 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/25/2021 Greenville Chrysler
Greenville, TX
903-454-0283
greenvillechrysler.com

4.5 / 5.0
544 Verified Reviews

6,718 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

05/31/2021 19,052 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

06/02/2021 Frank Kent Cadillac
Fort Worth, TX
817-989-4480
frankkentcadillac.com

4.6 / 5.0
505 Verified Reviews

4,475 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/06/2021 Texoma Hyundai, LLC
Sherman, TX

Vehicle offered for sale

06/09/2021 Texoma Hyundai, LLC
Sherman, TX
903-892-0999
texomahyundai.com/

4.8 / 5.0
301 Verified Reviews

3,130 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

06/09/2021 Texas Passed safety inspection

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-



Inspection Station

08/16/2021 19,077 Texoma Hyundai, LLC
Sherman, TX
903-892-0999
texomahyundai.com/

4.8 / 5.0
301 Verified Reviews

3,130 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/17/2021 19,394 Platinum Ford North
Pilot Point, TX
940-686-2236
platinumfordnorth.com

4.7 / 5.0
101 Verified Reviews

1,067 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
26,760 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/28/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pilot Point, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/21/2021 27,725 Big O Tires
Bardstown, KY
502-348-0880

4.7 / 5.0
80 Verified Reviews

54 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

12/08/2021 Damage Report Damage reported: minor to moderate
damage
Damage to front
Damage to roof
Damage to left front
Damage to right front
Damage to right rear
Damage to right side

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-



02/23/2022 37,179 Integrity Car Care
Pilot Point, TX
940-686-8473
integritycarcare.com/

4.8 / 5.0
120 Verified Reviews

456 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/26/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pilot Point, TX

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/18/2022 38,551 Kwik Kar Lube & Tune
Carwash
Plano, TX
214-547-0185
kwikkarcuster.com

4.4 / 5.0
133 Verified Reviews

96 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/20/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #21M05 UNINTENDED
TAILGATE OPENING

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

07/20/2022 53,271 Chuy's Speed Shop &
Kwik Lube
Ruidoso, NM

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-

-

-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


575-258-5591
chuysmobil1.com/

5.0 / 5.0
31 Verified Reviews

08/08/2022 54,936 Kwik Kar of McKinney
McKinney, TX
972-542-3712

5.0 / 5.0
67 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

08/08/2022 Texas
Inspection Station
Livingston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

08/10/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aubrey, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/02/2022 56,873 Brakes Plus Inc
Aubrey, TX
940-440-5510

4.8 / 5.0
127 Verified Reviews

44 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front brakes serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced

10/14/2022 59,828 Kwik Kar Lube & Tune
Denton, TX
940-382-3500

4.6 / 5.0
149 Verified Reviews

105 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/23/2023 68,076 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Prosper, TX
972-347-4986
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
182 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Battery replaced

07/17/2023 83,019 Granite Buick GMC
Rapid City, SD
605-348-4500
granitebuickgmc.com/

4.3 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-



1 Customer Favorite

10/04/2023 83,046 Granite Buick GMC
Rapid City, SD
605-348-4500
granitebuickgmc.com/

4.3 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

11/17/2023 83,226 Einspahr Auto Plaza
Brookings, SD
605-692-6106
einspahr.com

4.7 / 5.0
79 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake drum(s) replaced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2023

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/21/2023 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brookings, SD

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/01/2024 83,522 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/20/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/20/24 at 11:18:49 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/20/24 11:18:49 AM (CDT)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use

